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NAMMCO ANNUAL MEETING 29   

13-15 September 2022 
Grand Hotel, Oslo & Hybrid 

29.08.2020 

  

PRELIMINARY LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
Names in cursive awaits final confirmation 
 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 

Faroe Islands 
  
Páll Nolsøe (C)  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Culture  
FO-110 Tórshavn 
Faroe Islands  
palln@ummr.fo  
 
Ulla Svarrer Wang   
Ministry of Fisheries   
FO-110 Tórshavn 
Faroe Islands  
ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo  
 

Greenland 
 
Masaana Dorph  
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
mado@nanoq.gl 
 
Amalie Jessen (C)  
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture  
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland  
amalie@nanoq.gl     
 
 
 

Niels Lyberth   
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
NILY@nanoq.gl 
 
Nikkulaat Jerimiassen - tbc 
KNAPK, Chair 
KNAPK Secretariat 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
 
Vittus Qujaukitsoq - tbc 
KNAPK, acting CEO 
KNAPK Secretariat 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
 

Iceland  
 
Ásta Einarsdóttir (C) 
Ministry of Industries and Innovation  
Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture  
IS-150 Reykjavik 
Iceland 

asta.einarsdottir@anr.is  
 
Elín Björg Ragnarsdóttir  
Directorate of Fisheries 
IS-220 Hafnarfjordur 
Iceland 
Elin.B.Ragnarsdottir@fiskistofa.is 

mailto:palln@ummr.fo
mailto:ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo
mailto:mado@nanoq.gl
mailto:amalie@nanoq.gl
mailto:NILY@nanoq.gl
mailto:asta.einarsdottir@anr.is
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Kristján Loftsson 
Hvalur H.F. 
IS-222 Hafnafjordur 
Iceland 
kl@hvalur.is  
 
Jón Þrándur 
Ministry of Industries and Innovation  
Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture  
IS-150 Reykjavik 
Iceland 
jon.stefansson@mar.is 

 
Norway  
 
Martin Biuw 
Institute of Marine Research  
NO-9296 Tromsø 
Norway 
martin.biuw@hi.no 
   
Arne Bjørge  
Institute of Marine Research  
University of Oslo  
NO-0316 Oslo 
Norway  
arne.bjoerge@hi.no  
  
Guro Gjelsvik  
Directorate of Fisheries  
NO-5804 Bergen 
Norway  
guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no 
  
Steinar Lindberg  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Norway   
NO-0032 Oslo 
Norway 
steinar.lindberg@mfa.no    
   
Petter Meier (C) 
Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries  
NO-0032 Oslo 
Norway  
petter.meier@nfd.dep.no 
 
Kathrine A. Ryeng  
Institute of Marine Research   
NO-9294 Tromsø 
Norway  
kathrine.ryeng@hi.no  

  
Norwegian Small Whalers Association  
post@kvallaget.com 
 
Norwegian Fishermen Association 
 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
 
Bjarni Mikkelsen (Chair) 
Faroe Marine Research Institute 
FO-100 Tórshavn 
Faroe Islands  
bjarnim@hav.fo  
 
Aqqalu Rosing-Asvid (Vice-Chair) 
Greenland Institute of Natural Resources 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
aqro@natur.gl  
 

OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS 
 

Canada 
 
Robert Z. Apro 
Senior Policy Advisor  
International Fisheries Policy  
Fisheries and Oceans Canada  
343-542-2462 
Robert.Apro@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 
Denmark 
 
Lars Thostrup  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Asiatisk plads 2 
1448 Copenhagen k 
lartho@um.dk 
 

Japan 
 
Mitsuki Azeyanagi 
International Affairs Division 
Fisheries Agency  
Japan  
mitsuki_azeyanagi920@maff.go.jp 
 
Yasushi Nakamura  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
Japan 
yasushi.nakamura@mofa.go.jp  
 

mailto:kl@hvalur.is
mailto:martin.biuw@hi.no
mailto:arne.bjoerge@hi.no
mailto:guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no
mailto:steinar.lindberg@mfa.no
mailto:petter.meier@nfd.dep.no
mailto:kathrine.ryeng@hi.no
mailto:post@kvallaget.com
mailto:bjarnim@hav.fo
mailto:aqro@natur.gl
mailto:Robert.Apro@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:LARTHO@UM.DK
mailto:mitsuki_azeyanagi920@maff.go.jp
mailto:yasushi.nakamura@mofa.go.jp
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Kimihiko Okano 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
Japan 
kimihiko.okano@mofa.go.jp 
 
Luis A. Pastene 
Institute of Cetacean Research  
Japan 
pastene@cetacean.jp  
 
Takaaki Sakamoto 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
Email address: 
takaaki_sakamoto720@maff.go.jp 
 
Akira SUEZAWA 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Japan  
akira.suezawa@mofa.go.jp 

 

United States of America 
 
Elizabeth Phelps  
U.S. Department of State 
USA 
PhelpsE@state.gov  
 
Ryan j. Wulff 
Assistant Regional Administrator 
Sustainable Fisheries Division 
NOAA Fisheries West Coast Region 
U.S. Department of Commerce 

ryan.wulff@noaa.gov  
 
 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
International Whaling Commission (IWC) 
The Red House  
UK-CB4 4NP Cambridge 
United Kingdom 
Observers online:  

Jemma Jones, jemma.jones@iwc.int  
Rebecca Lent, rebecca.lent@iwc.int   
Sarah Smith, sarah.smith@iwc.int   
Iain Staniland, iain.staniland@iwc.int            
Marguerite Tarzia, marguerite.tarzia@iwc.int  
Imogen Webster, imogen.webster@iwc.int  

  
 

Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 
(NAFO) 
CA-B2Y 3Y9 Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 

Canada  
Observers: Norway 

 
North-East Atlantic Fisheries Commission 
(NEAFC)  
UK-W1T 3DY London 
United Kingdom 
info@neafc.org 
Observer: Norway 
 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
Makivik Corporation 
Department of Environment, Wildlife & 
Research 
CA-H4M 2X6 St. Laurent, Quebec  
Canada 
Observer online:  

Gregor Gilbert, ggilbert@makivik.org  
 
Nunavut Tunngavik Inc. 
POB 638 Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0  
Canada 
Observers online:  

David Lee, dLee@tunngavik.com  
  
Seals & Sealing Network  
Fur Institute of Canada 
Canada 
Observers online: 

Romy Vaugeois, romy@sealsandsealing.net  
Pierre-Yves Daout, daoust@upei.ca 

 
World Conservation Trust (IWMC) 
CH-1006 Lausanne 
Switzerland  
Observers online:  

Eugène Lapointe, elapointe@iwmc.org  
Nikolas Sellheim, 
sellheim.consulting@gmail.com  

 

NAMMCO SECRETARIAT 
 
Albert Fernandez Chacón (Scientific Secretary) 
Geneviève Desportes (General Secretary) 
Jana Djukaric (Intern) 
Charlotte Winsnes (Deputy Secretary) 
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